

**TITLE: "SHORT-RUN COPYING/DUPLICATING (INCLUDING COLOR COPYING)" /PROGRAM 2860-SP  
 TERM: FEBRUARY 1, 2015 TO JANUARY 31, 2016 (W/OPTIONS)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award		LITHEXCEL		Power Imaging Inc		Pioneer Printing	
				State 300	Code 52436	State 050	Code 70547	State 050	Code 69333
				UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>COMPLETE PRODUCT (Except Items II. &amp; III.):</b>								
	<b>Running Per 100 Copies</b>								
	<b>Black Image Only:</b>								
(a)	8½ x 11" Cover and/or Text.....per <b>printed side</b>	1800	x	2.00	3,600.00	2.00	3,600.00	2.50	4,500.00
(b)	8½ x 14" Cover and/or Text .....per <b>printed side</b>	1220	x	3.00	3,660.00	3.00	3,660.00	2.60	3,172.00
	<b>Color Copying:</b>								
(c)	Color copying 8½ x 11" .....per <b>leaf copied one side only</b>	1	x	35.00	35.00	18.00	18.00	35.00	35.00
(d)	Color copying 8½ x 11" .....per <b>leaf copied face and back</b>	4	x	60.00	240.00	36.00	144.00	70.00	280.00
(e)	Color copying 8½ x 14" .....per <b>leaf copied one side only</b>	1	x	45.00	45.00	24.00	24.00	45.00	45.00
(f)	Color copying 8½ x 14" .....per <b>leaf copied face and back</b>	1	x	80.00	80.00	48.00	48.00	90.00	90.00
<b>II.</b>	<b>PAPER: ..... per 100 leaves</b>								
(a)	White Offset Book, 50 lb., Bond 20 lb., or Xerographic, 20 lb.....	1625	x	1.20	1,950.00	1.10	1,787.50	1.00	1,625.00
(b)	Colored Writing, 20 lb. ....	145	x	2.00	290.00	2.00	290.00	2.00	290.00
<b>III.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>								
(a)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....per <b>book</b>	20	x	0.10	2.00	0.02	0.40	0.04	0.80
(b)	Comb Binding.....per <b>book</b>	20	x	0.68	13.60	1.00	20.00	2.50	50.00
(c)	Folding.....per <b>100 sheets</b>	760	x	2.00	1,520.00	1.00	760.00	2.00	1,520.00
(d)	Drilling.....per <b>100 leaves</b>	10	x	0.80	8.00	0.50	5.00	1.00	10.00
(e)	Cutting to a smaller trim size (multiple images on one leaf)								
1.	First cut .....per <b>100 leaves</b>	5	x	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00	0.50	2.50
2.	Additional cuts over first ..... per <b>cut/per 100 leaves</b>	5	x	0.50	2.50	0.50	2.50	0.20	1.00
(f)	Padding ..... per <b>pad</b>	50	x	0.30	15.00	0.10	5.00	0.50	25.00
(g)	Shrink wrap ..... per <b>package</b>	150	x	0.40	60.00	0.10	15.00	0.20	30.00

<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>			<b>\$11,526.10</b>		<b>\$10,384.40</b>	<b>\$11,676.30</b>
<b>DISCOUNT if any</b>	<b>1.00%</b>	<b>115.26</b>	<b>2% 15 Days</b>	<b>2% - 15 Days</b>		
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>		<b>\$11,410.84</b>		<b>\$10,384.40</b>	<b>\$11,676.30</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>